

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4694/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2005 in CRLA No. 379/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJMAHENDRASINGH D. PARDESHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest,interim stay and office report )

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

in We do not approve the invocation of the Probation of Offenders Act, 1958

this case. But having regard to the fact that the respondent has retired from service a  
nd the incident occurred in the year 1993, We do not propose to interfere with the impugned  
order.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER